Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 252 of 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS GERAGHTY, FRASIER, McDevitt, Leggett, Braymer, Simpson, Hyde, Diamond, Loeb, Merlino and Sokol

AUTHORIZING VOLUNTARY RECOGNITION BY THE WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CORRECTIONS OFFICERS FORMATION OF A SEPARATE GROUP AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE WARREN COUNTY SHERIFFS' EMPLOYEES' ALLIANCE AND THE CORRECTIONS OFFICERS GROUP

WHEREAS, the Warren County Corrections Officers have historically been members of the Warren County Sheriffs' Employees' Alliance (Alliance) collective bargaining unit, and

WHEREAS, the Corrections Officers desire to separate from the Alliance and form their own bargaining unit and requested recognition of same by the Warren County Board of Supervisors, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors be, and hereby does, recognize the Corrections Officers as their own bargaining unit, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute collective bargaining agreements to become effective on July 1, 2018 between Warren County, the Warren County Sheriff, the Warren County Sheriffs' Employees' Alliance and the new Corrections Officers group, as well as any and all documents necessary to effectuate the terms of this resolution, in a form approved by the County Attorney.